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Mark

Perfect Feet

Perfect Hands

Nail Brite

Herbal Soft
Pedi Ice
Nail Caviar
Acti-Brush
Pedi Scrub
Pedi Softc

Pedi Fresh

Pedi Scax

A STULINGLILLLAN1Y XN

Reg. No.

1794077

1658542

1761944

16807589

1763915

1539954

1429774

1430806

1447038

1621862

1724550

1430836

1488067

W

SCHEDULE I

U.S. -TRADEMARKS
Serial No.
74-262498

74-649688
74-199584

74-190453
74-0838890
74-024219
73-749739
73-608011
73-608020
73-608278
73-560972
74-083879
73-607932

73-608022

S=2rial No.

TRC 00473555

GENA LABORATORIES, INC.

Reag. Date

09/21/93

06/30/92

03/30/93
03/24/92
03/13/93
05/23/89
02/24/87
03/03/87
07/14/87
11/13/9%0
10/13/92
03/03/87

05/17/88

TEXAS TRADEMARKS

Reg. Date

03/16/57

Status
Registered

Allowed -
Intent to Use

Registered

(Supplemental)

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

Status

Renewed
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RELEASE QF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Release of Intellectual Property (the "Release"),
dated as of June 23, 1998, made by Credit Agricole Indosuez, as
Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Gena Labora-
tories, Inc. (the "Pledgor").

RECITITALS

A. The Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into a
certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of
December 10, 1997 and recorded as to Trademarks in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 1998 on reel
1673 in frame 0461 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used
herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the
Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Collateral
Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Col-
lateral owned by the Pledgor.

B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement,
the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations
under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgor
has requested and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have
agreed to release their lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged
pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all
right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned,
transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursu-
ant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including,
without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I an-
nexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations
thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all
liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in fa-
vor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby
terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and
interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will
hereby cease, terminate and become wvoid.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as
of the date first written above.

CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ,
as Collateral Agent

By: 14ébizk;;;fiu4L/9

Name : Bixicic. Reckel
Title: FReet Vice Recident

BM\I\MA\M\/\Q———“

Name: Meligsa W\ Ove—
Title: Nice Prrsielsmd
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Reel # :] Frame # [: EZ] Other |Release of Security Agreement

Conveying Party [:] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Eyecution Date

Month Day Year
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Formerly | I

D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership [::l Corporation D Association

Other i Collateral Agent J

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization F l
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Name l Styvling Technology Corporation

DBAJAKAITA |

Composed of [
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Domestic Representative Name and Address  g..0r for the first Receiving Party only.

Name [ _ : ‘l

Address (ine 1) [ j

Address (line 2) [ . ]

Address (ine 3) [ ]

Address (line 4) r ! .

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone NumberL 602-263-2654 I

Name [John Burton I

Address (ine V) | crcenberq Trauriq

Address (iine 2) [One East Camelback Road

Address (ine3) | suite 1100

L_J —d L

Address (ine 4) | Phoenix A7 85012
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # L 1 I
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ ] markif additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
LE.LMAZ&] LZE_&_ZJ_._Q%__I l.lS_L}_Z.S_._S_ZL_J [_Z.JALJA_O_J Ll_._é_Ol.J)_B_J [__ZLZ_Q;L‘MJ
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Number of Properties  gpter the total number of properties involved. # 13 ]
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Deposit Account Number: # L ]

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes D No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein. 7
o

it ;K {t / e

John Burton 1‘/ - q ({ L

e

pe g

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

L _
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Mark Reg. No.
Wrappers

Suntopia

Body Drench 1,607,079
U.T.F. 1,804,056

Sunspot Solution

Natural Extract-

"

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Serial No.

75-259615

75-259€616

73-8259476
74-372730

75-377980

75-3775981

75-375871

75-375528

75-375835

75-374219

75-371085

75-37108%95

75-371281

75-382477

75-384316

75-3B247¢6

STYLING TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Reg. Date

07/24/90

11/16/93

catus
Pending -
Non-Final Office

Action Mailed

Pending -
Published 10/21/¢

Registered
Registered

Pending -
Filed 10/23/9°

Pending -
Filed 10/23/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/20/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/20/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/20/9"7

Pending -
Filed 10/16/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/10/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/10/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/10/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/31/9"

Pending -
Filed 11/04/9"

Pending -
Filed 10/31/9"
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U.S. TRADEMARKS (Cont.)

Mark Rea. No.

Capacity
Comrosition 7

Utopia Abscolute & Design

Utopia High Pressure
Utcria Solar Zone & Design

Beyvond Utopia Solar
Zcne & Design

Bzcdy Drench & Design

Hycéro Balancing & Design

Mar- Countrv
3cg Zrench New Zealand
Canada

UX (Britain
& Ireland)

uropean
Ccmmunity

South Africa

European
Community

South Africa

»
|
+

‘

.-
>
'

W]
v
i

"

Serial No. Reg. Date’

75-379615
75-382475

75-208078

75-15161¢6
75-201214

75-201210

Not yet assigned

Not yet assigned

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Avp. No. Reg. Date

244642
796219

1530817 03/26/93
643437

97/14645

5257380

97/14646

Status

Pending -
Filed 10/27/97

Pending -
Filed 10/31/97

Pending -
Non-Final Office
Action Mailed

vPending.-

Published 11/07/37

Pending -
Published 10/24/97

Pending -
Published 10/24/97
Pending -

Filed 12/03/97

Pending -
Filed 12/03/97

Status

Pending
Pending
Registered
Pending -
Filed 10/02/97

Pending -
Filed 09/25/97

Pending -
Filed 05/01/97

Pending -
Filed 09/25/97
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RELEASE QF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Release of Intellectual Property (the "Release"),
dated as of June 2%, 1998, made by Credit Agricole Indosuez, as
Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), 1in favor of Styling
Technology Corporation (the "Pledgor").

RECITALS

A. The Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into a
certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of
December 10, 1997 and recorded as to Trademarks in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 1998 on reel
1673 in frame 0536 (the "Agreement'; capitalized terms used
herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the
Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Collateral
Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Col-
lateral owned by the Pledgor.

B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement,
the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations
under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgor
has requested and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have
agreed to release their lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged
pursuant to the Agreement.

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all
right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned,
transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursu-
ant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including,
without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I an-
nexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations
thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all
liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in fa-
vor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby
terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and
interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will
hereby cease, terminate and become void.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as

of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 09/07/1999

CREDIT AGRICOLE INDQOSUEZ,
as Collateral Agent

By: 'ﬁmﬁ_&\/p
Name : T&tricio-Fankel
Title: Fralr Ve Creaident

By MM%M

Name: MeAissa M ao?
Title: 1<y Qﬂ-ﬂd
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